







Thank you for your email of 10 December 2020 to the Ministry of Education requesting the following information:

- 1. All advice and analyses the Ministry of Education has produced regarding the proposed implementation of Te Hurihanganui in schools.
- 2. All advice and analyses the Ministry of Education provided to the Associate Minister of Education, Hon Kelvin Davis, about the announcement to launch Te Hurihanganui referred to here: https://www.beehive.govt.nz/release/community-launch-marks-next-step-addressing-racism-education

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

We have provided you with 15 documents with our decision as to their release outlined in the attached **Appendix A Document Table**. These 15 documents are taken from the time period of June 2019 to now with all advice and analysis provided to Minister Davis and other Ministers. This was the point at which the Kaupapa moved from Policy development to implementation.

Part of these 15 documents include the advice and analysis that the Ministry provided directly to Minister Davis so both part one and part two of your request are answered through **Appendix A**.

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision. You can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Nāku noa, nā

Rose Jamieson

Deputy Secretary

Parent Information and Community Intelligence

OIA: 1247080